54-301 Height, area and setback regulations 

The setbacks for the DR-1 Zoning District are as follows: 

Front: NR 

Rear: 3’ 

South/West: 9’ 

North/East: 6’ 

Maximum Lot Coverage: 35% 

Sec. 54-353.f. One-Family Attached Dwellings 

Minimum lot area per family: One thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet, except 

1,200 square feet in the GB district. 

Variance Test/ 

Findings of Fact: 

The following is excerpted from Section 54-924 of the City of Charleston Zoning 

Ordinance. This test is based on S.C. Code Ann. § 6-29-800.